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Price
17.205 EUR

Difference

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

PDF Downloads

(2] 0.09% (0.02)

F10009000202
KESKOB

Nasdaq Helsinki
EUR

Consumer Products
Stock

4,655 EUR

OMX HELSINKI 25

17.19 EUR (102)
17.205 EUR (377)
17.18 EUR
17.205 EUR
17.13 EUR
17.19 EUR
17.178875 EUR
8,628
148,219.37

112

101

35

Company report: KESKO OYJ CLASS B &

CESKAS

spofitelna

WKN: KESKOB

35.00

30.00

25.00

20.00

10.00

15.00 '\/J,YJ

\
¢ Mvhﬁwwkn

5Y

2020 2021 2022

2024

Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/03/19
2024/03/18
2024/03/15
2024/03/15
2024/03/14

rrrrr

Headline

Akciove trhy - denni zprava
Akciové trhy - denni zprava
Akciové trhy - denni zprava

Pilulka Lékarny |Podnikova analyza
Akcioveé trhy - denni zprava
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=38855381,202031185,257594799,257595298,157078234,215106719,261954409,215106860
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=FI0009000202-2024-03-20.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DFI0009000202
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20sector&ISIN=FI0009000202&ID_NOTATION=194263
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20market&ISIN=FI0009000202&ID_NOTATION=194263
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=378245
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=85124eb6cee94d8a879b8b6ddb2c6df8f487594e275a602c95c32f1e8af6466e&idfile=60055&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60055%2F2024-03-19%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=b6c114b9b44001a29&time=1711009492&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=378037
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=6e33adccce187bef146b23b0d884104ac351fd1febd07d1be9675aa354737d56&idfile=60047&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60047%2F2024-03-18%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=4b86cfea3fcd692b1&time=1711009492&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=377785
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=23be1fe9f8c850610563761a45917dd2746a40bcb921ccd0adca721d2336e7ed&idfile=60035&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60035%2F2024-03-15%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=b3d011a933c423c7d&time=1711009492&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=377710
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=94d006bad057e72a053358fa74ca571bda7b9ab7f5afa3336d15ecd87030dc52&idfile=60032&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60032%2F2024-03-15%2FPodnikova%2Banalyza&stath=84ad9f4360f090450&time=1711009492&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=377569
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=1bc8c6c3ff01d4af2266777c8322d91398a8323e261f09bf8c9b30273552c63c&idfile=60027&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60027%2F2024-03-14%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=7c7e190070dd96ede&time=1711009492&tool=RSC

KESKO OYJ CLASS B

Details

2024/03/20 09:07:33

Price

17.205 EUR

Difference (] 0.09% (0.02)
General attributes
ISIN F10009000202
Symbol KESKOB
Exchange Nasdaqg Helsinki
Currency EUR
Sector Consumer Products
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 4,655 EUR
Benchmark OMX HELSINKI 25
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 17.19 EUR (102)
Ask (Ask size) 17.205 EUR (377)
Open 17.18 EUR
High 17.205 EUR
Low 17.13 EUR
Close (prev. day) 17.19 EUR
VWAP 17.178875 EUR
Volume (pcs) 8,628
Trading volume 148,219.37
Number of trades 112
Last size 101
Performance and Risk

6m 1Y 3Y

Perf (%) -2.39% -10.12% -29.26%
Perf (abs.) -0.42 -1.94 -7.11
Beta 0.86 0.81 0.75
Volatility 22.51 23.19 26.65
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.) 17.140 EUR (877,253
17.435 EUR (555,553
(

17.382 EUR (575,063

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

)
)
)
17.727 EUR (557,308)
19.130 EUR (2024/01/30)
16.675 EUR (2024/03/07)
20.970 EUR (2023/04/27)
15.020 EUR (2023/10/25)

All listings for KESKO OYJ CLASS B

Exchange [F] Date Time Price Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades

Tradegate 2024/ 22:26 17.155 EUR 0.00 3

03/19
Stuttgart 2024/ 08:04 17.105 EUR 0.00 1

03/20
Nasdaq Helsinki 2024/ 09:07 17.205 EUR 0.15 112

03/20
Munich 2024/ 08:07 17.135 EUR 0.00 1

03/20
London Stock Exchange 2024/ 09:00 17.155 EUR 0.00 1
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem675873_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem675873_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=194263
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=254995369
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=194260
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14675
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19820689
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European Trade Reporting

Hanover

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues

Duesseldorf

Berlin

BX Swiss

03/20

2024/
03/20

2024/
03/20

2023/
11/24

2024/
03/20

2024/
03/20

08:02

08:02

18:09

08:10

08:07

17.09 EUR 0.00

17.09 EUR 0.00

18.50 USD 0.13

17.05 EUR 0.00

17.085 EUR 0.00

- 0.00
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19820689
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=351422539
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=194262
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=10415124
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=32310444
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14676
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=407601278

KESKO OYJ CLASS B

Company profile

Company Logo
I
I

Contact Details
KESKO OYJ

Company Profile

Kesko Oyj engages in the development, ownership, and management of store network. It
operates through following segments: Grocery Trade, Building and Technical Trade, Car
Trade, and Common Functions. The Grocery Trade segment comprises wholesale and
business to business (B2B) trade of groceries; and retailing of home and specialty goods.
The Building and Technical Trade segment focuses on the chains concepts, marketing,
purchasing, logistics services, and store site network. The Car Trade segment includes
business operations of K-Auto, K-Caara; and AutoCarrera; and importing and marketing of
Volkswagen, Audi, SEAT, Porsche passenger cars, and Volkswagen and MAN commercial
vehicles. The Common functions segment refers to the s group support functions. The
company was founded on October 14, 1940 and is headquartered in Helsinki, Finland.

TyoOpajankatu 12 - 00580 Helsinki
Telefon: +358-10-5311
Fax: +358-9-174-398

Members of Management Board

Board of directors

E-mail: -
Anni Member of Executive Esa Mikael Kiiskinen Chairman of
Ronkainen Committee Supervisory Board
PDF Downloads Ari Akseli Member of Executive Piia Karhu Member of
Company report: KESKO OYJ CLASS B Committee Supervisory Board
Jorma Member of Executive Timo Olavi Ritakallio Member of
Rauhala Committee Supervisory Board
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Jukka Erlund

Member of Executive

Jannica Charlotta E.

Member of

Committee Fagerholm Supervisory Board
Karoliina Member of Executive Jussi Perala Member of
Partanen Committee Supervisory Board

Matti Mettala

Matti Virtanen

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive

Peter Thor Fagernas

Toni Pokela

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of

Committee Supervisory Board
Mikko Member of Executive
Helander Committee
Riikka Joukio  Member of Executive

Committee
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=FI0009000202-2024-03-20.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DFI0009000202
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